Technical data sheet
Ultrasonic fork sensor
Part no.: 50142866
GSX14E/LWT.3-M12V
Contents
 -
 -
 -

B Optical
Ultrasonic fork sensor • Part no.: 50142866 • GSX14E/LWT.3-M12V
Part number code
Part designation: AAA14E/BCD.EEE-FFF
AAA14E Operating principle / construction
GSU14E: Ultrasonic fork sensor
IGSU14E: Ultrasonic fork sensor with integrated easyTeach function
GSX14E: Fork sensor, ultrasonic/optical combination
B Switching output / function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching (switching in the gap), NPN dark switching (switching on the label)
G: Push-pull switching output, PNP dark switching (switching on the label), NPN light switching (switching in the gap)
1: IO-Link / NPN light switching (switching in the gap), PNP dark switching (switching on the label)
L: IO-Link / PNP light switching (switching in the gap), NPN dark switching (switching on the label)
C Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2
6: push-pull switching output, PNP light switching (switching in the gap), NPN dark switching (switching on the label)
G: Push-pull switching output, PNP dark switching (switching on the label), NPN light switching (switching in the gap)
W: warning output
D Switching output / function OUT 3/IN: Pin 5
T: teach-in
EEE Equipment
3: teach-in via button
SD: Splice inspection
FFF Electrical connection
M12: M12 connector, 5-pin (horizontal plug outlet)
M12V: M12 connector, 5-pin (vertical plug outlet)
Notes
Further information
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2024-03-10
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
5 /6
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
For UL applications:
 ª For UL applications, use is only permitted in Class 2 circuits in accordance with the NEC (National Electric Code).
• The push-pull switching outputs must not be connected in parallel.
• The label material used determines the achievable precision and the reliability of gap detection between labels.
• To achieve high repeatability, the label tape must be slightly under tension on the lower fork.
Ultrasonic fork sensor • Part no.: 50142866 • GSX14E/LWT.3-M12V
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection unit
Part no. Designation Article Description
50144900 MD 798i-11-82/L5-
2222
IO-Link master Type: IO-Link master
Current consumption, max.: 11,000 mA
Switching outputs for each sensor connection: 1 Piece(s)
Switching output: Transistor, PNP
Interface: IO-Link, Automatic protocol detection, EtherNet IP, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET
Connections: 12 Piece(s)
Sensor connections: 8 Piece(s)
Connections for voltage supply: 2 Piece(s)
Interface connections: 2 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 67, IP 65, IP 69K
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-V1-
050